10/472072

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

11-26-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office										
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 102610395										
C,	-)	403	Attorney Docket No. 117168							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Satoshi SASAKI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-8272 JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: August 1, 2003								
4.	A. B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 146356)							
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 16, 2003 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 John S. Kern Registration No. 42,719 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

PATENT

REEL: 014722 FRAME: 0553

A	SST	CN	\mathbf{M}	Tr:	NT
-	וככ				

	_	(1)	Satoshi SASAKI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
` ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
	· And Andrews	(4)	:	(8)		
	en gr a affilia e e e		n consideration of the sum of or of the undersigned, each under			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbas	ní, Chuo-ku,	Tokyo 103-82	
	•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11) .	PIEZOELECTRIC CER	AMIC, METHOD	OF MANUFACIU	RING
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		THE SAME AND PIEZO	DELECTRIC DEV	ICE	
		(Attorn	ey Docket No. 117168)
			ch the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application	for patent in the Unit	ted States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on August 1, 2003	 		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 16, 2003			
any app the Ass claims of reexaminestire in entire in assignment	olication or continuation or divigence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authoring from said application(s) to that terest herein assigned, and the ment is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby	to executivision the obtaining to executional Conveto perfor desired States are said A at he has heirs, suggrants the	e all papers necessary in conne reof, or any patent or reissue ap g evidence and going forward v e all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industri m all affirmative acts which ma	plication based thereon vith such interference. perform any act which al Property or similar a y be necessary to obtain atents to issue any and re interest, and covena ute, any agreements in esentatives. PLC the power to inser	n, for the invention, and may be necessary in agreements. In, maintain or confirmall Letters Patents of that he has full ripper conflict herewith, and ton this assignment at	and to cooperate with a connection with a by reissue or The United States ght to convey the ad agrees that this
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigne	d name(s).	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
				Satoshi SASA		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
If neithe			signed before: (a) a Notary Pub st two witnesses who also sign	here:	•	
Date	8.4.2003		Witness _	akio Haruo	Rikuc	hi'
Date	8. 4.2003 August.04.200	23	Witness	Haruo	Taguch	<u>i</u>

RECORDED: 09/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 014722 FRAME: 0554